GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2742
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19/03/2021

ASSISTANCE UNDER 'ODOP' SCHEME
2742. SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the States which have been provided assistance by the Central Government under 'One District, One Product' (ODOP) scheme for agriculture sector; and

(b) the details of the products exported under this scheme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): For the One District One Product (ODOP), the Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) under Centrally Sponsored Pradhan MantriFormalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises Scheme (PM FME Scheme), in partnership with the States, provides financial, technical and business support for upgradation of existing micro food processing enterprises. This scheme is being implemented for a period of five years from 2020-21 to 2024-
25 with an outlay of Rs. 10,000 crores. ODOP for 707 districts of 35 State/UTs have been approved by the MOFPI. The scheme envisages strengthening backward and forward linkages, provision of common facilities, incubation centres, training, rescarch and development (R&D), marketing and branding. As per information, the MoFPI has received 1534 applications and are reviewed by District Level Committee (DI.C) of the respective States/UTs. Training for 334 beneficiaries have been conducted under capacity building component, 57 trainers for Entreprencurship Development Skilling (EDP) and 277 trainers for ODOP.

The Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has planned to converge resources towards ODORP from ongoing centrally sponsored schemes such as Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH), National Food Security Mission (NFSM), Rashtriva Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY) etc. Similar approach has been suggested to Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying for convergence of their schemes towards ODOP.

Since the scheme has been launched recently, hence no data on export under this scheme is available at present.
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